EXPLODED VIEW

E10281

Rev.:01

3 |=&
m (3
Z i =Z
3
o
[
D
(ap)
=
=
>
9’
=
[
D
pE <
o
PART LIST 3 |9
o |O
g |3
[TEM N° META CODE Description Material Qly | ITEM N' META CODE Description Material Q.ly 3 | —
1 91620N06A2 Nut UNI5588 M6 A2-70 8 15 90140A52995 Thrustbearing Carbon Antimony 1 2.- g
2 9163050611A2 Washer UNI1751_ D.6x11 A2-70 8 16 91510A11451045 Pump casing gasket Asbestos free 1 g
3 96210CMO06AG Pump casing CF8M 1 17 91620C08A2 Nut UNIS721 M8 A2-170 1 .- D
4 55710CM006A Impeller CF8M 1 18 91630L0813A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.8x13.5 M-T70 1 ;_l -
5 91640A441204 Key UN|550_4 4xdx12 M-T70 1 19 9022025305 Sleeve Shafi_ SiC 1 3 j
6 90310A3330 Bushing Carbon Anfimony 1 20 91710ARSV1210 Shaft folerance rings AISI 316 2 o
1 902103528A Sleeve Bushing AlSI 316 1 2 55010CMO06A . Shaft ] AlSI 316 1 %
8 56130CM006A Shaft support CF8M 1 2 91710ARHV3714 Bushings Tfolerance rings AISI 316 2 o |
9 55820T0001NA Infernal_magnet AISI 316/NdFeB 1 23 91510A805665 Rear casing gasket Asbestos free 1 o |
10 90810A12508 Rear casing AISI 316 1 24 91640A3314A4 Key UNI6604 3x3xT4 M-=170 1 a
11 91610P668A2 Stud Bolt M6x68 AISI 420 8 25 91620N08A4 Nut !JNI5_588 M8 M-T70 1
12 56110CM00606C Bracket WCB 1 26 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin 44x8 A2-70 3
13 55810T000106N External magnet ASTM A105/NdFeB 1 27 9316700410A2 Socket screw UNIS927 M4x10 A2-70 1
14 51710ERHVS506 Casing tolerance ring AISI 304 1 28 9315014MA Plug 7%~ NPT AlSI 316 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

£E10282

Rev.:01

= |
m |3
Z =4
3
o
[
@
[P
=
=
>
9
=
(e
D
> ) =
=
PART LIST 25 2
& o |0
ITEM N* META CODE Description Material Qty | ITEM N META CODE Description Material Wy =S |
1 91620N06A2 Nut UNISSB8 M6 A2-70 8 15 90140A52995 Thrustbearing Carbon Antimony 1 = g g
2 9163050611A2 Washer UNI1751 D.6x11 A2-70 8 16 91510A11451045 Pump casing gasket Asbestos free 1 S o
3 96210CMO06AU Pump casing CF8M 1 17 91620C08A2 Nut UNI5721 M8 A2-70 1 o= D
4 55710CM006A Impeller CFaM 1 18 91630L0813A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.8x13.5 M-170 1 o g 0
5 91640A441204 Key UN|550_4 dxdx12 A-70 1 19 9022025305 Sleeve Shaft SiC 1 =T j
6 90310A3330 Bushing Carbon Anfimony | 1 2 91710ARSV1210 Shaft folerance rings AISI 316 2 & |,
1 902103528A Sleeve Bushing AlSI 316 1 A 55010CM006A _ Shaft ] AISI 316 1 =y
8 56130CM006A Shaft support CFaM 1 2 91710ARHV3714 Bushings folerance rings AISI 316 2 ~ |5 |O
9 55820T0001NA Infernal_magnet AISI 316/NdFeB 1 23 91510A805665 Rear casing gasket Asbestos free 1 = a |UI
10 90810A12508 Rear casing AlSI 316 1 24 91640A3314A4 Key UNI6604 3x3xT4 M-10 1 = 3
11 91610P668A2 Stud Bolt M6x68 AISI 420 8 25 91620N08A4 Nut UNISS88 MB M-170 1 ~
12 56110CM00606C Bracket WCB 1 26 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin 44x8 A2-170 3 5SS
13 558107000106N External magnet ASTM A105/NdFeB 1 21 9316700410A2 Socket screw UNIS927 M4x10 A2-70 1 clh
14 91710ERHV5506 Casing tolerance ring AlSI 304 1 28 9315014MA Plug 7%~ NPT AlSI 316 1 S
-
=
>

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E 10278 Rev.:01

5_' =
3
< o
3
o
Q.
@D
o
=
=
>
T
=
> ) =
=
PART LIST 25 2
> o |0
ITEM N* META CODE Description Material Qty | ITEM N META CODE Description Material Wy =S |
1 91620N0BA2 Nut UNISS88 M8 A2-70 8 15 90140A64987 Thrustbearing Carbon Antimony 1 = g g
2 9163050814A2 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 8 16 91510A124116 Pump casing gasket Asbestos free 1 S o
3 96210CMO01AU Pump casing CF8M 1 17 91620C10A2 Nut UNIS721 M10 A2-70 1 o= ()
4 55710CM001A Impeller CFaM 1 18 91630L1016A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.10x16.6 M-T70 2 o g 3
5 91640A4414A4 Key UN|550_4 dxdx14 M-T70 2 19 9022025305 Sleeve Shaft SiC 1 =T %
6 90310A3330 Bushing Carbon Anfimony | 1 2 91710ARSV1210 Shaft folerance rings AISI 316 2 & |,
1 902103528A Sleeve Bushing AlSI 316 1 2 55010CMO01A _ Shaft ] AISI 316 1 o« o
8 56130CM001A Shaft support CFaM 1 2 91710ARHV3714 Bushings tolerance rings AISI 316 2 ~ | |o
9 55820T0002NA Infernal_magnet AISI 316/NdFeB 1 23 91510A975825 Rear casing gasket Asbestos free 1 = a |Ul
10 90810A14008 Rear casing AISI 316 1 Y1) 9315014MA Plug 7%~ NPT AlSI 316 1 = 3
11 91610P877A2 Stud Bolt M8x77 AISI 420 8 25 91620N10A4 Nut UNIS588 M10 M-T70 1 ~
12 56110CM00108C Bracket WCB 1 26 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin 44x8 A2-170 3 S
13 558107000208N External magnet ASTM A105/NdFeB 1 21 9316700410A2 Socket screw UNIS927 M4x10 A2-70 1 clh
14 51710ERHV6506 Casing tolerance ring AISI 304 1 S
-
=
>

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E 10279 Rev.:01

E_I =
3
< ©
3
o
O
D
o
=
=
>
i
=
N
> ) =
=
PART LIST 25 2
& o |0
ITEM N* META CODE Description Material Qty | ITEM N META CODE Description Material Wy =S |
1 91620N10A2 Nut UNISS88 M10 A2-70 8 15 90140A65109 Thrustbearing Carbon Antimony 1 = g g
2 9163051017A2 Washer UNI1751 D.10x17 A2-70 8 16 915104164152 Pump casing gasket Asbestos free 1 S o
3 96210CM002AU Pump casing CF8M 1 17 91620C10A2 Nut UNIS721 M10 A2-70 1 o= D
4 55710CM002A Impeller CFaM 1 18 91630L1016A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.10x16.6 M-170 1 o g B
5 91640A5520A4 Key UN|550_4 x5x20 A-70 2 19 9022028355 Sleeve Shaft SiC 1 e N P
6 90310A3835 Bushing Carbon Anfimony | 1 2 91710ARSV1610 Shaft folerance rings AISI 316 2 & |,
1 902104033A Sleeve Bushing AlSI 316 1 A 55010CM002A _ Shaft ] AISI 316 1 =y
8 56130CM002A Shaft support CFaM 1 2 91710ARHV4220 Bushings tolerance rings AISI 316 2 ~ |5 |O
9 55820T0003NA Infernal_magnet AISI 316/NdFeB 1 23 91510A1075895 Rear casing gasket Asbestos free 1 = a |UI
10 90810A13013 Rear casing AlSI 316 1 Y1) 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 M-T70 1 = 3
11 91610P1094A2 Stud Bolt M10x94 AISI 420 8 25 91620N12A4 Nut UNISS88 M12 M-170 1 ~
12 56110CM00210C Bracket WCB 1 26 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin 44x8 A2-170 3 5SS
13 55810T000310N External magnet ASTM A105/NdFeB 1 21 9316700410A2 Socket screw UNIS927 M4x10 A2-70 1 clh
14 91710ERHV6506 Casing tolerance ring AlSI 304 1 28 9315014MA Plug 7%~ NPT AlSI 316 1 S
-
=
>

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E 10280 Rev.:01

E_I =
3
< ©

3

o

O

@

o

=

=

>

T

=

@Y

= U=

PART LIST 2 5 g

— o
= 0
w (@]

ITEM N° META CODE Description Material Qfy | ITEM N° META CODE Description Material Wy (=18 =
1 91620N12A2 Nut UNIS588 M12 A2-70 9 15 90140A749105 Thrustbearing Carbon Antimony 1 = g «
2 9163051221A2 Washer UNIT751 D.12x21 A2-70 8 16 91510A17351635 Pump casing gasket Asbestos free 1 S o o
3 96210CMO03AU Pump casing CF8M 1 17 91620C12A4 Nut UNIS721 M12 M-10 1 = |4
4 55710CM003A Impeller CFaM 1 18 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.10x19.5 M-170 2 o g o
5 91640A6622A4 Key UN|550_“r bx6x22 A-70 2 19 9022028355 Sleeve Shaft SiC 1 =T g
6 90310A3835 Bushing Carbon_ Antimony 1 2 91710ARSV1610 Shaft folerance rings AlS| 316 2 > |/ | —
1 902104033A Sleeve Bushing AlSI 316 1 A 55010CM003A _ Shaft ] AlS| 316 1 < g |
8 56130CM003A Shaft support CFaM 1 2 91710ARHV4220 Bushings folerance rings AISI 316 2 ~ (5 |V
9 55820T0005NA Internal mggne’r AISI 316/NdFeB 1 23 91510A12051055 Rear qasin.g gasket Asbestos free 1 — |«

10 90810A16508 Rear casing AlSI 316 1 24 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 3 = 3 (wa
11 91610P12110A2 Stud Bolt M12x110 AlSI 420 8 25 9316700410A2 Socket screw UNIS927 M4x10 A2-70 1 ~ o
12 56110CM0031214C Bracket WCB 1 26 9315014MA Plug 7~ NPT AlS| 316 1 5SS
13 558107000512N External magnet ASTM A105/NdFeB 1 c'n
14 51710ERHV7506 Casing tolerance ring AISI 304 1 3

-

=

>

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E 10387 Rev.:01

= | &
m 3
< ©
5
o
o
1
o
=
=
>
i
=
.
= ) =
PART LIST =35
= |- |8
ITEM N° META CODE Description Material Qty | IMEM N° META CODE Description Material Qy © |9 |-
1 91620N14A2 Nut UNISS88 M14 A2-70 9 16 90190A012035 Bushing lock AlSI 316 2 — 13> =
2 916305142442 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8 17 56540CM0004A Internal magnet spacer AlSI 316 1 = g (@p)
3 56210CMO04AU Pump _°°Si"9 CF8M 1 18 55810T000S16N EXWI’"?' magnei_ A105 / NdFeB 1 S o
4 91510A195180 Pump casing gasket Asbestos free 1 19 55110CX048A85101 Pump casing wear ring ASI 316 1 o=@
b] 91630L1725A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1 2 91690016A2 Impeller nut M16 AlSI 316 1 o g —
6 56010C0001A Thrust bearing AISI316/SiC 2 2 55710CMO04A Impeller ] CF8M 1 = e ('\’;
7 9022034305 Sleeve shaft Sic 2 2 91710ARSV2410 Shaft folerance ring AlSI 316 4 o> |
8 91640A6628A2 Key UNIG604 6x6x28 A-70 1 23 9161075310425 Screw M3x10 spec. A2-70 1 < |\
9 91640A6645A2 Key UNIG604 6x6x45 M-T70 1 24 51640B5514A2S Key Sx5x14 spec. M-10 1 ~ | |Oo
10 50310A4725 Bushing Carbon Antimony 2 25 55010CMO04A _ Shaft AlSI 316 1 = K |U»
i 56130CM004A Shaft support AISI 316 1 2 91710ARHVAT14 Bushings folerance rings AISI 316 2 = 8
12 91630L1523A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.14x23 A4-70 1 27 91510A11951045 Rear casing gasket Asbestos free 1 r~
13 91610P14120A2 Stud bolt M14x120 AlSI 420 8 28 55820T0O0D0SNA Internal magnef AISI316 / NdFeB 1 5SS
14 96110CM00416C Bracket WCB 1 29 55610A16508 Rear casing AlSI 316 1 Clb
15 9161075410A2 Screw UNI2009 M4x10 A2-70 2 30 93030D04L10A2 Spring pin #4x10 A2-70 1 iy
=
=

- This drawing is for reference only






